## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2006

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Chemicon International, Inc.		12/13/2006	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Serologicals Corporation	
Street Address:	5655 Spalding Drive	
City:	Norcross	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30092	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2643153	EMBRYOMAX
Registration Number:	2670883	AMPLIFLUOR
Registration Number:	2739451	AMPLIFLUOR
Registration Number:	1450227	HYBRISOL
Registration Number:	1754716	SURE BLOT
Registration Number:	2104186	TRAPEZE
Registration Number:	1760855	AQUALITE
Registration Number:	2961719	CHEMICON
Registration Number:	2862274	YY
Registration Number:	2714941	CLEAVALITE
Registration Number:	2694954	CYMBUS BIOTECHNOLOGY LIMITED
Registration Number:	1657895	ESGRO
Registration Number:	2495316	OLIGODETECT
i		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK "
REEL: 003597 FRAME: 0055

900083833

Registration Number:	2444114	OMNI-PHOS	
Registration Number:	2157583	SIMULFLUOR	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)610-8686

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703)610-8694

Email: IPDocketing@MilesStockbridge.com

Correspondent Name: Miles & Stockbridge P.C.

Address Line 1: 1751 Pinnacle Drive; Suite 500

Address Line 2: Ronald E. Shapiro

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102-3833

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CPA5362 - ASSIGNMENT 2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ronald E. Shapiro
Signature:	/Ronald E. Shapiro/
Date:	08/08/2007

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=CPA5362 - Merger 2 Docs#page1.tif source=CPA5362 - Merger 2 Docs#page2.tif source=CPA5362 - Merger 2 Docs#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003597 FRAME: 0056





I, BRUCE McPHERSON, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of \_\_\_\_\_ page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

DEC 1 4 2006

BRUCE McPHERSON Secretary of State

Sec/State Form CE-107 (REV 03/31/05)

OSP 05 94300

D0832871

in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

DEC 1 3 2006

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP EFFECTIVE DATE

for the merger of

Chemicon International, Inc.

into

Serologicals Corporation

Kathicen B. Allen and Jeffrey Rudin certify that:

- 1. They are the vice president and the secretary, respectively, of Serologicals Corporation, a Delaware corporation.
- 2. Serologicals Corporation owns all the outstanding shares of Chemicon International, Inc., a California corporation,
- 3. The board of directors of this corporation duly adopted the following resolution:

RESOLVED, that this Corporation merge Chemicon International, Inc., its wholly owned subsidiary corporation, into itself and assume all of its liabilities and obligations pursuant to Section 1110 of the California Corporations Code and Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

4. The merger shall become effective on December 31, 2006.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 003597 FRAME: 0058 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by its authorized officers as of the  $3^{m}$  of December, 2006.

Kathleen B. Allen, Vice President

Jeffrey Hudini Secretary



TRADEMARK
REEL: 003597 FRAME: 0059

**RECORDED: 08/08/2007**